
FEDERAL PARTNERS 
Bureau of Land Management - Prineville

Michael Decker

Email: mgdecker@blm.gov

Phone: 541-416-6700


BLM Office of Law Enforcement

Mike Roop - State Chief OR/WA

Email: mroop@blm.gov

Phone: (503) 808-6246


Deschutes National Forest Supervisor's Office

Holly Jewkes-Fort Rock Ranger District

Email: holly.jewkes@usda.gov

(541) 383-5300


US Attorneys Office - Oregon

Natalie K. Wight

Phone: (503)727-1000

Website: https://www.justice.gov/contact-us


ELECTED OFFICIALS - FEDERAL 
US Senator Ron Wyden

Phone: (202) 224-5244

Website: http://wyden.senate.gov


US Senator Jeff Merkley

Phone: (202) 224-3753

Website: http://merkley.senate.gov


Congressman Cliff Bentz CD#2

Phone: (202) 225-6730

Website: https://bentz.house.gov


Congresswoman Lori Chavez-DeRemer CD#5

Phone: (541) 604-3141

Website: https://chavez-deremer.house.gov


STATE 
Governor Tina Kotek

Phone: 503-378-4582


State Representative E Werner Reschke

Phone: (503) 986-1455

Website: http://www.oregonlegislature.gov/reschke


State Senator Dennis Lithicum

Phone: (503) 986-1728

Website: http://www.oregonlegislature.gov/linthicum


DESCHUTES COUNTY 

Commissioner Patti Adair - Chair

Email: patti.Adair@deschutes.org

Phone: (541) 388-6567


DESCHUTES COUNTY (continued) 
Commissioner Tony DeBone

Email: tony.DeBone@deschutes.org

Mobile: (541) 728-3012

Office: (541) 388-6568


Commissioner Phil Chang

Email: phil.Chang@deschutes.org 

Phone: (541) 388-6569


Sheriff Shane Nelson

Phone: (541) 388-6659

Website: http://www.deschutes.org


COORDINATED HOMELESS RESPONSE OFFICE 
Commissioner Patti Adair - Chair

Email: Patti.Adair@deschutes.org

Phone: (541) 388-6567


Bend City Councilor Megan Perkins -Vice Chair 

Email: mperkins@bendoregon.gov

Phone: 541-749-7619 


La Pine Mayor Dan Richer 

Email: dricher@lapineoregon.gov

Phone: 541-536-1432


Redmond City Councilor Cat Zwicker

Email: Cat.Zwicker@redmondoregon.gov

Phone: 541-504-3032


Sisters City Councilor Andrea Blum

Email: ablum@ci.sisters.or.us

Phone: 541-549-6022


CITY OF LA PINE 
Daniel Richer, Mayor

dricher@lapineoregon.gov


Cathi Van Damme, Council President

cvandamme@lapineoregon.gov


Mike Shields

mshields@lapineoregon.gov


Courtney Ignazzitto

cignazzitto@lapineoregon.gov 


Karen Morse 

kmorse@lapineoregon.gov



LA PINE RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 
Chief Erik Holsey

Website: www.lapinefire.org

Phone: 541-536-2935

E-mail: info@lapinefire.org
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